
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER-2015 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 

parties qualified 

after Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 

parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 

Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of contract 

(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

CDI6725P15 Providing bituminous 

surface over the existing 

approach graveled road of 

location TX, Mechaki              

( Length 1500m). 

Press 25.03.2015 Two bid 

system 

30.04.15 10(Ten) 6(Six) 

1)Sri Pulin Ch. 

Gogoi 

2)M/s. Gogoi & 

Sons Co. 

3)M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

4)M/s. Gupta & Co. 

5)M/s. Sincon 

Engineering. 

6)M/s. Baruas’ 

Industries. 

4(Four) 

1)Sri Raju Phukan 

2)Ningru Builders 

3)Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 

4)Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Yes 6109297 

Dtd-14/09/15 

M/s. Sincon 

Engineering. 

 68,67,323.43 15 

(Fifteen) 

Week 

CDI6726P15 Construction of cable 

Trench at LPG electrical 

,including supply of all 

materials except cement. 

Press 25.03.2015 Two bid 

system 

30.04.15 8(Eight) 5(Five) 

1) Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 

2) M/s. Baruas’ 

Industries 

3) M/s. Gupta & 

Co. 

4) M/s. Sincon 

Engineering. 

5)Sri Rohini Kr. 

Deori. 

3(Three) 

1)Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

2) Sri Raju 

Phukan 

3)Shree Shyam 

International. 

Yes 6109300 

Dtd-14/09/15 

M/s. Sincon 

Engineering 

64,94,582.51 80 

(Eighty 

Week) 

CDI6723P15 Construction of industrial 

boundary wall of approx. 

1000mtr length 3.60mtr 

height fixed with RBT, 

concertina coil in Y 

pattern Ms overhang and 

Gates etc. for Makum 

GCS at Makum including 

supply of all materials 

except Cement. 

Press 25.03.2015 Two bid 

system 

30.04.15 4(Four) 3(Three) 

1)M/s. Builders & 

Carriers. 

2)M/s. Ace 

Consortium. 

3) M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

 

1(One) 

1) Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

 

Yes 6109299 

Dtd- 

14/09/15 

M/s. Ace 

Consortium 

1,50,00,525.17 40 

(Forty 

Weeks) 



CDI6414P15 Construction of approach 

road, construction of 

plinth, road over plinth, 

effluents pits to suit E-

3000 AC/SCR out fit and 

construction of CC/RCC 

foundation to suit E-

2000/E-3000 outfit in 

location DYC in 

Tiloinagar area. including 

supply of all materials 

except Cement . 

Press 04.03.2015 Two bid 

system 

23.04.15 17 

(Seventee

n) 

13(Thirteen) 

1)M/s. Ace 

Consortium 

2)Dutta Enterprise. 

3) Sri Raju Phukan 

4)Shree Shyam 

International. 

5)M.Kalita & Co. 

6) M/s. Gogoi & 

Sons Co. 

7)Sri Sujit Gogoi. 

8)M/s. O.P. 

Garodia. 

9) M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

10) Bijoy Kr. Beria. 

11)Sri Utpal Chetia 

12)Mridul Borah 

13)Sri Sunil 

Hazarika. 

4(Four) 

1)Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

2)Sri Binud Kr. 

Saikia. 

3)R.K.Beria. 

4)Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 

 

Yes 6109310 

Dtd-17/09/15 

M/s. Dutta 

Enterprise 

1,13,88,191.45 24    

(Twenty 

Four Weeks) 

CDI6406P15 Providing Bituminous 

surface  over the existing 

road from Baghjan EPS 

junction Tinali to Loc: TN 

( BGR)of length 3930 mtr 

at Baghjan area. 

Press 04.03.2015 Two bid 

system 

23.04.15 12(Twelv

e) 

6(Six) 

1)M/s. Atwa 

Enterprise 

2) Sri Sunil 

Hazarika 

3) Bijoy Kr. Beria. 

4) Shree Shyam 

International. 

5) Sri Utpal Chetia 

6) M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

6(Six) 

1) Sri Sujit Gogoi. 

2) Sri Raju 

Phukan 

3) Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

4)S.G. 

Construction. 

5) Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 

6) Builders & 

Carriers 

Yes 6109296 

Dtd-14/09/15 

Sri Sunil 

Hazarika 

1,50,98,520.64 16 

 (Sixteen) 

Weeks 

CDI6724P15  Construction of 

peripheral storm water 

drain around the Barekuri 

OCS (approach lnt 

1900mtr) including supply 

of all materials except 

cement 

Press 25.03.2015 Two bid 

system 

23.04.15 3 (Three) 3(Three) 

1)M/s. Builders & 

Carriers. 

2)M/s. Ace 

Consortium. 

3) M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

Nil Yes 6109298 

Dtd- 

14/09/15 

M/s. Ace 

Consortium 

90,62,838.40 20 

(Twenty) 

Weeks 

CDI6849P16 Revamping of Duliajan 

college road and 

construction of covered 

RCC box Type Drain 

including supply of all 

materials except cement. 

 

Press 16.04.15 Two bid 

system 

28.05.15 12(Twelv

e) 

8(eight) 

1)M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

2)Ram bilash Singh 

3)M/s. Nirman 

4) ) Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

5)M/s. B.K. More 

4(Four) 

1)T&T Projects 

Ltd. 

2)Dutta 

Enterprise. 

3)Prabin Dutta 

4)uttar Pradesh 

Rajakiya Nirman 

Nigam Ltd. 

Yes 6109323 

Dtd- 

22/9/15 

M/s. B.K. More 

 

2,64,02,572.03 52(Fifty 

Two) 

Weeks. 



6) M/s. Afcons 

7)Sri Dulal Dutta 

8) Sri Utpal Chetia. 

CDI7344P16 Repairing of the existing 

260mtr. And construction 

of 180 mtr. Approach road 

, construction of plinth are 

construction of Hard 

standing area, construction 

CC/RCC foundation to 

Suit E-1400 AC/SCR 

outfit, construction of 

ancillary job , in location 

TKA in Teok area under 

Jorhat District. Including 

supply of all materials 

HDPE lining. 

 

Press 05.06.2015 Two bid 

system 

16.07.15 22 

(Twenty 

Two) 

17(Seventeen) 

1.Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd 

2. Hridayananda 

konwar. 

3.Jeoti Dutta 

4.M/s. M. Kalita & 

Co. 

5. M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

6. S.G. Construction 

7. Sri Sunil 

Hazarika 

8. Sri Sujit Gogoi. 

9. Sri Utpal Chetia. 

10. Sri Raju Phukan 

11. Binod Kumar 

Malpani 

12.Dutta Enterprise. 

13. Ram Bilash 

Singh 

14. Dulal Dutta. 

15. M/s. Rajkonwar 

& Sons 

16. D.J. 

Construction 

17. Santosh 

Saherwalla. 

5(Five) 

1. Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 

2. R.K.Beria. 

3. B.K.Beria. 

4.Jibon Bharali 

5.Binud Kr. 

Saikia. 

 

Yes 6109324 

Dtd- 

23/09/15 

M/s. S.G. 

Construction 

1,71,35,919.08 32 

(Thirty Two) 

Weeks 

CDI6633P15 Hiring of services of 

2(two) numbers of water 

tankers with driver's cabin 

and 9 kl capacity water 

tank mounted on the truck 

chassis for a period of 

3(three) years and 

extendable by 1(one) year 

for sprinkling of water 

over roads and effluent 

transfer in oil's operational 

areas in Assam field 

Press 30.03.2015 Two Bid 07.05.2015 3 (Three) 3 (Three) 

a. Abul Hussain 

Mazumder 

b. Vidya Sagar 

Gupta 

c. Shiva 

Construction 

NA Yes 6206918 dtd. 

16.09.2015 

Vidya Sagar 

Gupta 

88,57,447.50 

(exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

3 (three) 

years 

extendable 

by another 1 

(one) year. 



CDI6634P15 Hiring of 2 (two) Nos. Of 

20 kl capacity bowsers 

with self loading and 

unloading facilities for 

transportation of static 

water/ kill fluid. 

Press 30.03.2015 Two Bid 21.05.2015 4 (Four) 3 (Three) 

a. Borthakur & Co. 

b. M.L.C Enterprise 

c. Rashid Ahmed 

Choudhury 

 

1 (One) 

Haradhan Barman 

Yes 6109307 dtd. 

16.09.2015 

Rashid Ahmed 

Choudhury 

50,06,160.00 

(exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

2 (two) years 

and 

extendable 

by another 

one year 

DCO6315P15 Hiring Services for 

maintenance of water 

supply stations at 

Tengakhat Production 

complex and Joypur OCS 

for a period of 3 years 

Press 07.03.2015 Composite 21.04.2015 2(Two) 2(Two) 

1) Sri Ratun 

Borthakur 

2) Iromag Industries 

NIL Yes 6109277 dtd. 

10.09.2015 

Sri Ratul 

Borthakur 

26,90,700.00 3(Three) 

years 

CDI5962P15 Provision for power 

supply and area 

illumination for projects 

related to production and 

civic installations 

Press 24.01.2015 Two Bid 17.03.2015 2(Two) 2(Two) 

1) M/s. Halder 

Enterprise 

2) M/s. Power Grid 

Associates 

NIL Yes 6109309 dtd. 

19.09.2015 

M/s. Power Grid 

Associates 

1,17,00,500.00 3(Three) 

years 

CDI5921P15 Revamping of Power 

distribution system and 

area illumination of OIL 

market and old bus stand 

including supply of 

materials 

Press 17.01.2015 Two Bid 10.03.2015 5(Five) 1(One) 

1) M/s. Power Grid 

Associates 

4(Four) 

1) M/s. R.K. 

Chetia 

2) M/s. Halder 

Enterprise 

3) M/s. Venus 

Control & 

Switchgear Pvt. 

Ltd. 

4) M/s. Haque 

Electrical Works 

Yes 6109315 dtd. 

26.09.2015 

M/s. Power Grid 

Associates 

2,27,75,720.00 1(One) year 

DCO6460P15 

 

 

Hiring of services for 

running company’s 

canteen in Digboi oilfield 

along with catering tea, 

snacks, ,meals etc. at 

various installations/field 

offices/sections inside 

Digboi oilfield for a 

period of 2(two) years 

extendable by another 

01(one) year. 

 

Press 12.03.2015 Single Bid 

system 

20.04.2015 2(Two)  M/s Nipen Gogoi 

 

 

a) M/s Riazuddin 

Ahmed  & Co 

 

 

Yes 6109264 M/s Nipen 

Gogoi  

(LOA no. 

CONT/HC/C-

5(LOA)/056/201

5-16 dtd. 

01.09.2015 ) 

13,11,629.52  

( Exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

2 years  

    

 

     

 

 

 


